

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BOWA 10(1)  
 Project Name: BOWA 10(1) BOOKER T. WASHINGTON NATIONAL MONUMENT

State: VA County: FRANKLIN BOOKER T. WASHINGTON NATIONAL	8(a) Contract Opened at: Sterling, VA By: P Schaad / D Ranciato Date: 01/15/04
--	---

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the proposal as negotiated.

Signed: PEGGY L. SCHAAD

Title: CONTRACTING SPECIALIST Date: 1/21/04

Contract Awarded to: FIRVIDA CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION Date: 2/10/04

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co., P. O. Box 400 Patrick Springs, VA 24133	( 255,174.00 )	<b>No</b>
Firvida Construction Corporation 8550 Lee Highway, Suite 720 Fairfax, VA 22031	348,959.00	
Aldridge Brothers, INC. 307 Apple Tree Br. Robbinsville, NC 28771	371,208.00	
Hammond-Mitchell, Inc. P. O. Box 428 Covington, VA 24426	398,003.00	
Engineer's Estimate	350,000.00	

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/20/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BOWA 10(1)  
 Project Name: BOWA 10(1) BOOKER T. WASHINGTON NATIONAL MONUMENT

## BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	255,174.00	255,174.00	
Firvida Construction Corporation	348,959.00	348,959.00	
Aldridge Brothers, INC.	371,208.00	371,208.00	
Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.	398,003.00	398,003.00	

The apparent low bidder is 27 % below the engineer's estimate.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/20/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BOWA 10(1)  
 Project Name: BOWA 10(1) BOOKER T. WASHINGTON NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		45,000.00	45,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		56,000.00	56,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		51,600.00	51,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26,180.00	26,180.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		11,000.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	7,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		6,000.00	6,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		11,000.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	1,100	3.00	3,300.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		5.00	5,500.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		3.00	3,300.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		3.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	2,750.00
15716	EACH	INLET PROTECTION			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	2	500.00	1,000.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		300.00	600.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		250.00	500.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		264.00	528.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	400.00
20205	EACH	REMOVAL OF INDIVIDUAL STUMPS			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	1	100.00	100.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		100.00	100.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		250.00	250.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		1,320.00	1,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	300.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/20/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BOWA 10(1)  
 Project Name: BOWA 10(1) BOOKER T. WASHINGTON NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20211	EACH	REMOVAL OF INDIVIDUAL TREES			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	2	100.00	200.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		250.00	500.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		1,440.00	2,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
20301B	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	6	100.00	600.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		75.00	450.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		75.00	450.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		200.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	300.00
20301E	EACH	REMOVAL OF HEADWALLS			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	3	350.00	1,050.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		900.00	2,700.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		450.00	1,350.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		264.00	792.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,500.00
20301F	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLETS			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	1	500.00	500.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		900.00	900.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		600.00	600.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		540.00	540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
20301T	EACH	REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOPS			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	20	20.00	400.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		100.00	2,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		20.00	400.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		60.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	200.00
20302AB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION (2 FOOT HIGH TIMBER RETAINING WALL)			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	40	10.00	400.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		10.00	400.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		25.00	1,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		30.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/20/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BOWA 10(1)  
 Project Name: BOWA 10(1) BOOKER T. WASHINGTON NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302H	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	52	10.00	520.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		18.00	936.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		25.00	1,300.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		24.00	1,248.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	520.00
20302RB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	170	10.00	1,700.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		9.00	1,530.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		25.00	4,250.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		7.20	1,224.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,700.00
20303PAK	SQYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	3,000	1.67	5,010.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		6.00	18,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		7.50	22,500.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		3.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	16,500.00
20303QA	SQYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT SIDEWALK			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	100	10.00	1,000.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		6.00	600.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		30.00	3,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		12.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,000.00
20303QB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	200	4.00	800.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		15.00	3,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		25.00	5,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		12.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	3,000.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	750	20.00	15,000.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		32.00	24,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		14.00	10,500.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		50.00	37,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	26,250.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/20/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BOWA 10(1)  
 Project Name: BOWA 10(1) BOOKER T. WASHINGTON NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21101	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	1,500	2.50	3,750.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		7.00	10,500.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		14.00	21,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		3.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	15,000.00
25101C	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	3	150.00	450.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		500.00	1,500.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		100.00	300.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		100.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	240.00
30101Z	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	700	13.00	9,100.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		28.00	19,600.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		16.00	11,200.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		23.00	16,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	14,000.00
30304M	SQYD	ROAD RECONDITIONING, SCARIFY 5-INCH DEPTH			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	3,000	1.50	4,500.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		3.00	9,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		3.00	9,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		2.40	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	30,000.00
30305C	LNFT	SHOULDER AND DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	1,200	2.50	3,000.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		5.00	6,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		5.00	6,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		10.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	12,000.00
30501	TON	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	250	35.00	8,750.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		35.00	8,750.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		35.00	8,750.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		26.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	7,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/20/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BOWA 10(1)  
 Project Name: BOWA 10(1) BOOKER T. WASHINGTON NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41801ABD	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 - <3 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	500	55.00	27,500.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		69.00	34,500.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		71.00	35,500.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		73.00	36,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	32,500.00
41801CB	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 - <3 ESAL			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	600	46.00	27,600.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		75.00	45,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		62.00	37,200.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		80.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	39,000.00
60201M	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	64	30.00	1,920.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		60.00	3,840.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		50.00	3,200.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		40.00	2,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,200.00
60403GA	EACH	INLET, TYPE 7A			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		1,600.00	1,600.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		3,200.00	3,200.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		3,720.00	3,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
60501	LNFT	UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	100	15.00	1,500.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		12.00	1,200.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		20.00	2,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		15.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/20/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BOWA 10(1)  
 Project Name: BOWA 10(1) BOOKER T. WASHINGTON NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901X	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 16-INCH DEPTH (MOUNTABLE)			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	220	18.00	3,960.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		25.00	5,500.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		45.00	9,900.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		30.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	3,300.00
60909A	EACH	WHEELSTOP (CONCRETE)			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	19	50.00	950.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		100.00	1,900.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		95.00	1,805.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		200.00	3,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,900.00
61501B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	300	45.00	13,500.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		60.00	18,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		35.00	10,500.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		48.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	9,000.00
61501H	SQYD	GRAVEL SIDEWALK WITH KLINGSTONE 400			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	100	100.00	10,000.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		58.00	5,800.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		70.00	7,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		96.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,000.00
62007AM	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		2,800.00	2,800.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		3,300.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
62007AN	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	2	9,000.00	18,000.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		3,000.00	6,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		4,500.00	9,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		2,750.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/20/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BOWA 10(1)  
 Project Name: BOWA 10(1) BOOKER T. WASHINGTON NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62518	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	3,500	0.75	2,625.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		1.75	6,125.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		1.00	3,500.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		1.65	5,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	10,500.00
62701A	SQYD	SOLID SOD			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	50	12.00	600.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		20.00	1,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		25.00	1,250.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		50.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	500.00
62901B	SQYD	EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 2 (SLOPE STABILITY)			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	350	2.10	735.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		5.00	1,750.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		4.00	1,400.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		9.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	1,750.00
62901E	SQYD	EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 5 A (DITCH STABILITY)			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	850	2.10	1,785.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		12.00	10,200.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		6.00	5,100.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		9.00	7,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	8,500.00
63304CC	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	16	20.00	320.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		10.00	160.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		30.00	480.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		48.00	768.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	800.00
63305BA	LNFT	POSTS, WOOD 4" X 4"			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	330	2.00	660.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		2.00	660.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		8.50	2,805.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		8.00	2,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	3,300.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/20/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BOWA 10(1)  
 Project Name: BOWA 10(1) BOOKER T. WASHINGTON NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63308A	EACH	REMOVING AND RESETTING SIGN			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	1	250.00	250.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		80.00	80.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		500.00	500.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	100.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	3,500	0.60	2,100.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		1.10	3,850.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		1.50	5,250.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		2.40	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.70	2,450.00
63402H	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	50	1.80	90.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		40.00	2,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		10.00	500.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		60.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,000.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	3	300.00	900.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		250.00	750.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		150.00	450.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		270.00	810.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	1,200.00
63506A	EACH	CONE, TYPE A			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	30	20.00	600.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		20.00	600.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		35.00	1,050.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		15.00	450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	900.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	320	26.00	8,320.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		8.00	2,560.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		25.00	8,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		10.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/20/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BOWA 10(1)  
 Project Name: BOWA 10(1) BOOKER T. WASHINGTON NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	40	60.00	2,400.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		20.00	800.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		85.00	3,400.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		37.00	1,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	2,800.00
63509	HOOR	FLAGGER			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	360	12.50	4,500.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		13.80	4,968.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		13.80	4,968.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		13.80	4,968.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.50	4,860.00
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	10	75.00	750.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		60.00	600.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		100.00	1,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		30.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00
63521C	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE C			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	10	75.00	750.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		5.00	50.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		150.00	1,500.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		30.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00
63531B	LNFT	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	200	3.00	600.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		5.00	1,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		5.00	1,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		10.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,000.00
63612	LPSM	TRAFFIC DETECTOR SYSTEM			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	ALL	8,529.00	8,529.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		6,000.00	6,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		7,000.00	7,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		19,200.00	19,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/20/04

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: BOWA 10(1)  
 Project Name: BOWA 10(1) BOOKER T. WASHINGTON NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		7,000.00	7,000.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		9,600.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
63705	CTSM	LONG DISTANCE CALLING			
		J. C. Joyce Trucking & Paving Co.,	1	100.00	100.00
		Firvida Construction Corporation		100.00	100.00
		Aldridge Brothers, INC.		100.00	100.00
		Hammond-Mitchell, Inc.		100.00	100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	200.00

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/20/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: BOWA 10(1)

Project Name: BOWA 10(1) BOOKER T. WASHINGTON NATIONAL MONUMENT

## BID ITEM CHECK PASS

---

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

---

No extension errors in this Schedule.